# CH \$40.00 43746

ETAS ID: TM790826

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

SEQUENCE: 2

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WideOrbit OpCo Inc.		09/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WideOrbit LLC		
Street Address:	1160 Battery Street, Suite 300		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94111		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4374667	WIDEORBIT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-954-0200

**Email:** ip-squiretm@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Zender

Address Line 1:Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLPAddress Line 2:475 Sansome Street, Suite 1600Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115247.00018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip R. Zender

SIGNATURE: /philip r. zender/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2023

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2\_OpCo Certificate of Conversion to WideOrbit LLC#page1.tif source=2\_OpCo Certificate of Conversion to WideOrbit LLC#page2.tif source=2\_OpCo Certificate of Conversion to WideOrbit LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0745

900754084

source=2\_OpCo Certificate of Conversion to WideOrbit LLC#page4.tif source=2\_OpCo Certificate of Conversion to WideOrbit LLC#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WIDEORBIT OPCO INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WIDEORBIT OPCO

INC." TO "WIDEORBIT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2020 AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

3069284 8100V SR# 20207056474

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203579624 Date: 09-01-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:46 PM 09/01/2020
FILED 03:46 PM 09/01/2020
SR 20207056474 - File Number 3069284

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

# FROM A CORPORATION TO

# A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT AND SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

WideOrbit OpCo Inc., a Delaware corporation, certifies that:

- 1. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of 4:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on September 1, 2020.
- 2. WideOrbit OpCo Inc. (the "Company") was originally incorporated in Delaware under the name "Opticast, Inc.". The Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 14, 1999.
- 3. The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware, and the Company was a Delaware corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing this Certificate of Conversion is WideOrbit OpCo Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is WideOrbit LLC, and the jurisdiction of such limited liability company shall be Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion.

WIDEORBIT OPCO INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

/s/ Eric Mathewson

Eric Mathewson, Chief Executive Officer



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WIDEORBIT

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2020, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



3069284 8100V SR# 20207056474

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitas in securia sucui di constitui di con

Authentication: 203579624

Date: 09-01-20

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

### OF

# WIDEORBIT LLC

This Certificate of Formation of WideOrbit LLC (the "Company"), has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 *Del. C.* § 18-101 *et seq.* (the "Act").

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is WideOrbit LLC.

SECOND. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 4:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time on September 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation in accordance with the Act.

/s/ Eric Mathewson

Name: Eric Mathewson Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:46 PM 09/01/2020 FILED 03:46 PM 09/01/2020

WIDEORBIT INC.

1160 Battery Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94111

September 1, 2020

Secretary of State of the State of Delaware

401 Federal St., Suite 4

Dover, Delaware 19901

Re: Consent to Use Name

To Whom It May Concern:

The undersigned, WideOrbit Inc. (formerly known as WideOrbit Holdings Inc.), a

Delaware corporation, hereby consents to the formation of, and use of name by, WideOrbit LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as WideOrbit OpCo Inc., a Delaware

corporation) for all business purposes within and without the State of Delaware.

Very truly yours,

WIDEORBIT INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Eric Mathewson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

10569968\_2.doc